503149819 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3196431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI SU	11/15/2013
CHI WAN CALVIN LIM	11/15/2013
RU SAN TAN	11/25/2013
LIANG ZHONG	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	
Name:	SINGAPORE HEALTH SERVICES PTE LTD	
Street Address:	31 THIRD HOSPITAL, #03-03 BOWYER BLOCK C	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	168753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14011695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS_MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7482P055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT

PATENT 503149819 REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0351

SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=7482P055_Assignment#page1.t	tif
source=7482P055_Assignment#page2.t	tif
source=7482P055_Assignment#page3.t	tif
source=7482P055_Assignment#page4.t	tif
source=7482P055_Assignment#page5.t	tif
source=7482P055 Assignment#page6.t	tif

<u></u>	######################################
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 7482P055
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, YI SU. Chi Wan Calv	in LIM. Ru San TAN, and Llang ZHONG,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) Agency for Science	e, Technology and Research
an <u>Agency</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	ot <u>SINGAPORE</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way	
and (2) Singapore Health Services Pte Ltd	
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>SINGAPORE</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 31 Third Hospital, #SINGAPORE,	
("Assignees"), and their successors, assigns, and legal repr Interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in an improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisio States patent which for the non-provisional application may undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which provisional) is entitled	nd to any and all inventions or mal or non-provisional) for the United have a declaration executed by the
QUANTIFYING CURVATURE OF BIOLOGICAL STRUCTU	JRES FROM IMAGING DATA
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	vn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh	
United States Patent Application Number 14/011.695	filed <u>August 27, 2013</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, relessue applications, reespatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Union of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on any il patents, reissued patents, reexamination ed in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive improvements in their own names; and that, when requested said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal represeintent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reeppatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve	d, without charge to, but at the expense of, entatives, to carry out in good faith the execute all provisional applications, noncons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other

Rev. 1/08/2010

-1-

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives ail facts known to the undersigned relating to said Inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Signature YI SU Printed/Typed Name 15 NOV 20 (3 Date Signature Chi Wan Calvin LIM Printed/Typed Name Date Signature Ru San TAN Printed/Typed Name 20 Date Signature Liang ZHONG Printed/Typed Name Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

-2-

Rev. 1/08/2010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 7482P055
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Yi SU. Chi Wan Ca	<u> Win LIM, Ru San TAN, and Llang ZHONG.</u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) Agency for Science	e, Technology and Research
as Arany	at Othina nome
an <u>Agency</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	etc.)
having a principal place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Wa	
and (2) Singapore Health Services Pte Ltd	
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, pannership, university,	of <u>SINGAPORE</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 31 Third Hospital, SINGAPORE,	#03-03 Bowyer Block C, Singapore 168753,
("Assignees"), and their successors, assigns, and legal repinterest for the United States and all foreign countries, in a Improvements that are disclosed in the application (provision States patent which for the non-provisional application may undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which provisional) is entitled	

Rev. 1/08/2010

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Enci iliabili	o, ricase .	ngn <u>anu vate</u> betow:	
	, 20		
Date		Signature	None and the second sec
		YISU	
		Printed/Typed Name	
	. 20		
Date		Signature	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		Chi Wan Calvin LIM	
		Printed/Typed Name	
ast lov	. 20 1으		
Date	****	//Signature	***************************************
		Ru San TAN	
		Printed/Typed Name	onnume.
	. 20		
Date		Signature	nnonnen.
		Liano ZHONG	
		Printed/Typed Name	MACAMBANA.
		Assignment Document Return A	. ei el anno m
		BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO	<u>iouress</u> : PR & ZAFMAN LLP
		1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040	
		(408) 720-8300	
		2 .	Rev. 1/08/2010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 7482P055
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which Is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, YI SU, Chi Wan Calv	in LIM. Ru San TAN, and Liang ZHONG,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) Agency for Science	, Technology and Research
an Ampanu	of SINICADODE
an <u>Agency</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	etc.)
having a principal place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way	
and (2) Singapore Health Services Pte Ltd	
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of SINGAPORE
having a principal place of business at 31 Third Hospital. #	
("Assignees"), and their successors, assigns, and legal repr Interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in an improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisio States patent which for the non-provisional application may undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which provisional) is entitled QUANTIFYING CURVATURE OF BIOLOGICAL STRUCTU	d to any and all inventions or nal or non-provisional) for the United have a declaration executed by the n application (provisional or non-
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	<u></u> ,
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application who	
United States Patent Application Number <u>14/011.695</u>	filedAugust 27, 2013,
and in and to sald application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continuated applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Un of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issue countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other littled States and all foreign countries on any patents, reissued patents, reexamination and in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive improvements in their own names; and that, when requested said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal represeintent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve	I, without charge to, but at the expense of, entatives, to carry out in good faith the execute all provisional applications, non-ons, divisional applications, continuation in-in-part applications, substitute caminations, extensions, and all other

Rev. 1/08/2010

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	. 20		
Oate		Signature	ock hann
		Yi SU	
		Printed/Typed Name	www.
	, 20		
Date		Signature	· column
		Chl Wan Calvin LiM	
		Printed/Typed Name	
	, 20		
Date		Signature	
		Ru San TAN	
1.		Ru San TAN Printeg/Typeg Name	
<u> 20/11 </u>	_, 20 <u>/-3</u>	BhogLo	
Date		Monature	
		Liang ZHONG	and the second
		Printed/Typed Name	
		<u>Assignment Document Return Ac</u> BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOF	idress:
		1279 Oakmead Parkway	TO EATIVIAIN LILE
		Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040	
		(408) 720-8300	

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0358